liabilities and derivative financial instruments in the banking book, while achieving a desired level of earnings.

In managing IRRBB, both the earnings and economic value approaches are adopted. Interest-sensitive assets,
liabilities and derivative financial instruments are grouped into time buckets based on the earlier of remaining
period to maturity or next re-pricing; before a parallel and non-parallel interest rate shock is applied to arrive at
the sensitivity shocks on earnings and economic value.

When measuring the Interest Rate/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book as at 31 December 2024.
Behavioural model are employed specifically for portfolios or product exhibiting behavioural optionalities. The
objective is to incorporate and analyse the behavioural pattern of customer or products concerning changes in
interest rates/rate of return, contributing to a comprehensive understanding of the interest rate risk/rate of
return profile within the banking book.

62

Affin Hwang Investment Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES

Table 19: Sensitivity of the banking book to interest rate changes

As at 31 December 2024 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Impact on Earnings *

MYR (15,014) 14,981 (15,014) 14,981

USD (4,044) 4,044 (4,044) 4,044

SGD (150) 150 (150) 150

Others 941 (941) 941 (941)
Total (18,267) 18,234 (18,267) 18,234

Impact on Economic Value #

MYR (155,197) 155,164 (155,197) 155,164

USD (14,275) 14,275 (14,275) 14,275

SGD 1 (1) 1 (1)

Others (17,076) 17,076 (17,076) 17,076
Total (186,547) 186,514 (186,547) 186,514

As at 31 December 2023 +100 bps -100 bps +100 bps -100 bps

Impact on Earnings *

MYR (30,204) 30,204 (30,204) 30,204

USD (1,228) 1,228 (1,228) 1,228

SGD 16 (16) 16 (16)

Others 339 (339) 339 (339)
Total (31,077) 31,077 (31,077) 31,077

Impact on Economic Value #

MYR - - - -

USD (182,403) 182,403 (182,403) 182,403

SGD (409) 409 (409) 409

Others (1) 1 (1) 1
Total (182,813) 182,813 (182,813) 182,813

The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000

The Group

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000

The following table depicts the sensitivity shocks on earnings and economic value of the Bank’s positions in
banking book, to a parallel interest rate shock of +/- 100 basis points (“bps”):

# The economic value approach provides a more comprehensive view of the impact of interest rate movement
on the economic value of the Bank’s overall positions.

* The earnings approach focuses on the impact of interest rate movement on the Bank’s near term earnings
(within 1 year).

The Group The Bank

Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000 Increase / (Decrease) in RM'000